
130 W. Park Avenue, Wheaton, Illinois 60189 
(630) 682-2000, Fax (630) 682-2227, www.cusd200.org 

Community Unit School District 200 
Administration & School Service Center 

 

                  
 

 

 

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT  

FOR TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 

 
 

This Fourth Amendment to Contract for Transportation Services is made by and between Community 

Unit School District 200 (“Customer”) and Citizens Taxi Dispatch, Inc. (“Contractor”).  Contractor and 

Customer are hereinafter referred to as the “Parties” to this Amendment. 

 

WHEREAS, the Parties have entered into a Contract for Transportation Services fully executed on 

August 28, 2017 (the “Agreement”), whereby Customer retained Contractor to perform various 

transportation services specified in the Agreement itself; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Parties executed a First Amendment effective July 1, 2020 and expiring on June 30, 

2021; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Parties executed a Second Amendment effective July 1, 2021 and expiring on June 30, 

2022; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Parties executed a Third Amendment effective July 1, 2022 and expiring on June 30, 

2024; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term of the Agreement for two years through this Fourth 

Amendment for July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2026. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises herein contained and for other good and valuable 

consideration, the Parties hereto agree the following language shall be incorporated into the Agreement 

and shall supersede all related existing terms. 

 

1. Term.  In accordance with Section 3 of the Agreement, this Fourth Amendment further serves as 

the Customer’s written approval to exercise its option for a Renewal Term of the Contract.  

This Renewal Term shall commence as of July 1, 2024 and expire June 30, 2026 (the 

“Term”), unless sooner extended or terminated as provided in the Agreement. 

2. Pricing.  The Price section to the Agreement, as amended, shall be modified as set forth in 

Attachment A below. 

3. Ratification.  Except as and to the extent amended, altered, and/or modified as provided in the 

Amendment, all terms, covenants, conditions and provisions of the Agreement are hereby 

ratified and reaffirmed, and shall remain in full force and effect. 

4. No Default.  The Parties hereby acknowledge and agree that, as of the date of this Second 

Amendment, neither party is in default or otherwise in breach of the Agreement, and to their 



130 W. Park Avenue, Wheaton, Illinois 60189 
(630) 682-2000, Fax (630) 682-2227, www.cusd200.org 

best knowledge, no facts exist which, with the passage of time, the giving of notice, or both 

could become a default or breach of the Agreement. 

 

Each Party represents and warrants to the other Party that this Fourth Amendment has been duly 

authorized, executed and delivered by and on behalf of each such Party, and constitutes the legal, valid 

and binding agreement of said Party. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have entered into this Fourth Amendment as of the day and year 

set forth below. 

 

 

COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL  

DISTRICT 200     CITIZENS TAXI DISPATCH, INC. 

 

 

By:________________________________  By:______________________________ 

 

 

Name:_____________________________  Name:___________________________ 

 

 

Title:______________________________  Title:____________________________ 

 

 

Date:______________________________  Date:____________________________ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



130 W. Park Avenue, Wheaton, Illinois 60189 
(630) 682-2000, Fax (630) 682-2227, www.cusd200.org 

ATTACHMENT A 

 

SY 2024-25 
 

 

Item 1 – Single Student and Small Group 

Student Transportation Services 

Take-in and take-home routes 

 

 

Base Cost per Route (Each Way) 

 

$10.00 / $28.00 Minimum 

Cost Per Mile  $3.80 

Cancellations at least an hour or more in advance $0.00 

Cancellations less than an hour in advance Cost of one-way ride 

  

Item 2 – Unplanned Transportation of Students 

Take-in and take-home routes 

 

Base Cost per Route (Each Way) 

 

$10.00 / $28.00 Minimum 

Cost Per Mile $3.80 

  

Item 3 – Video Cameras 

Price per vehicle to provide, install and operate one 

video camera as provided in the Specifications, 

Section 5, Page 16. 

 

 

$5.00 surcharge per ride, not to exceed an annual 

total cost to the District of $39,600 

  

Item 4 - Aide One-Way $38.00 

  

Item 5 – Transportation after 5 p.m. $10.00 surcharge 

  

NOTES:   

• The route pricing above is one-way transportation only and would be doubled to develop a daily 

cost assuming there are two-way transportation needs. 

• Video Camera pricing assumes cost to the contractor remains constant. Any increases must be 

mutually agreed upon. 

• All other terms of the Agreement remain in effect 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



130 W. Park Avenue, Wheaton, Illinois 60189 
(630) 682-2000, Fax (630) 682-2227, www.cusd200.org 

SY 2025-26 
 

 

Item 1 – Single Student and Small Group 

Student Transportation Services 

Take-in and take-home routes 

 

 

Base Cost per Route (Each Way) 

 

$12.00 / $28.00 Minimum 

Cost Per Mile  $3.90 

Cancellations at least an hour or more in advance $0.00 

Cancellations less than an hour in advance Cost of one-way ride 

  

Item 2 – Unplanned Transportation of Students 

Take-in and take-home routes 

 

Base Cost per Route (Each Way) 

 

$12.00 / $28.00 Minimum 

Cost Per Mile $3.90 

  

Item 3 – Video Cameras 

Price per vehicle to provide, install and operate one 

video camera as provided in the Specifications, 

Section 5, Page 16. 

 

 

$5.00 surcharge per ride, not to exceed an annual 

total cost to the District of $39,600 

  

Item 4 - Aide One-Way $38.00 

  

Item 5 – Transportation after 5 p.m. $10.00 surcharge 

  

NOTES:   

• The route pricing above is one-way transportation only and would be doubled to develop a daily 

cost assuming there are two-way transportation needs. 

• Video Camera pricing assumes cost to the contractor remains constant. Any increases must be 

mutually agreed upon. 

• All other terms of the Agreement remain in effect 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


